Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Sl All non
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic Wil
degree
Base = Registered voters | 1707 279 311| 610 387| 815 888 360| 548 800 170 259 387 187 288| 413 774 498 322 638 540| 529| 1188 205 191 519
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including col. totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing
“*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below
100 should be interpreted with caution.
QL. Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing the United States, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |[Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Salllzeh All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic white
degree
Cost of Living / Inflation 57% 51% 56%| 57%| 62%| 58% 56%| 56%| 61%| 54%| 59%| 62%| 55% 54% 60%| 54%| 57% 60% 52%| 59% 57%| 54%| 60%| 45% 56%| 51%
Border security /
B 32% 27% 37%| 33%| 27%| 38% 25%| 15%| 25%| 43%| 18%| 28%| 54% 13% 22%| 33%| 28% 34% 34%| 33% 33%| 29%| 38% 9% 23%| 16%
Immigration / Refugees
The Economy 31% 35% 31%| 32%| 25%| 35% 27%|  21%| 29%| 36%[ 26%| 36%| 37% 17% 23%|  35%| 28% 33% 34%|  32% 31%| 29%| 33%[ 20% 33%[ 25%
ﬁ;ﬁ:;"’"/ ReppIeiliEie 22% 22% 21%|  20%| 23%| 15% 20%| 31%| 200%| 20%| 23%| 14%| 13% 40% 26%| 26%| 21|  240%|  25%| 17% 25%| 25%| 21%| 26% 24%|  25%
Health Care 22% 22% 22%|  24%| 21%| 17% 21%|  27%|  19%| 23%[ 21%[ 14%] 17% 31% 23%| 28%| 25% 22% 16%]|  25% 21%|  21%] 22%| 23% 26%|  23%
Gun violence 19% 24% 21%|  17%| 18%| 15% 23%|  19%| 22%| 17%[ 13%[ 18%| 14% 24% 26%| 20%| 21% 15% 20%|  20% 16%| 20%| 17%| 30% 17%|  24%
Crime / Public safety 18% 19% 13%| 18%| 20%| 17% 18%| 14%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 18% 12% 19%] 20%| 18% 18% 16%]  21% 17%]  15%] 17%| 25% 16%|  20%
'F',’;:e"r‘; IERTRIT 16% 13% 15%| 17%| 16%| 13% 18%| 23%| 18%| 11%| 24%| 14%| 7% 20% 21%|  14%| 19%|  13%|  13%| 14% 17%|  17%|  14%| 20% 16%| 20%
E;‘;’;gzmem YR 14% 16% 12%| 12%| 17%| 13% 14%| 23%| 13%| 10%| 23%| 13%| 8% 22% 13%| 119%| 13%| 14%|  17%| 10% 12%| 20%| 14%| 6% 17%|  14%
Ethics / Corruption 13% 9% 15%[ 12%| 14%| 17% 9%| 15%[ 11%[ 13w[ 21%| 15%| 16% 10% 8% 9%|  12% 11% 15%|  10% 15%| 15%] 14% 9% 12%|  11%
Racism 12% 13% 11%]  12%]  11%] 10% 13%|  13%| 12%] 11% 8%| 10%| 12% 17% 13%|  10%| 12% 10% 10%|  12% 12%|  10% 6%| 36% 12%|  23%
Taxes 11% 12% 9%  13%| 11%| 15% 9%|  12%| 13%| 10%[ 16%[ 16%[ 14% 8% 11% % 9% 11% 15%|  13% 10%]  11%| 10%| 11% 19%|  14%
:S:nzie:;" / EORET % % 11%| 10%|  8%| 13% 6%|  4%| 9| 12%| 5%| 13%| 17% 4% s 76| 6% 11%| 13%| 8% o%| 11| 10%| 5% 9| 8%
Jobs / Unemployment 8% 10% % 8%| 10% 8% 9%| 14%[ 12% 3% 11%| 13% 3% 17% 12% 3%] 12% 6% 7%|  11% 9% 6% 7% 14% 10%]  11%
International Issues 4% % 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% % 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Other (specify) 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Q2. [Kamala Harris] How do you feel right now? Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the two candidates:"
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
’ ’ y " _ - ; ; ; ;
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35.54 55+ " 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azz‘;cr:éaete Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Very favorable 31% 37% 31%| 27%| 33%| 28% 34%| 29%| 30%| 33%| 31%| 27%| 28% 26% 33%| 37%| 35% 30% 27%|  29% 31%| 33%| 26%| 51% 38%| 42%
Favorable 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 15% 19% 30% 18% 11% 27% 16% 10% 32% 20% 12% 17% 14% 21% 16% 16% 20% 14% 32% 15% 24%
Unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% %[  10% 8% 7%|  10%| 10% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 41% 33% 44% 45% 37% 46% 36% 26% 40% 48% 27% 45% 55% 25% 36% 41% 36% 46% 41% 42% 42% 37% 48% 7% 35% 23%
Don’t know/Can’t say 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Net: Favorable 48% 55% 46% 44% 51% 43% 52% 58% 48% 44% 58% 42% 38% 58% 53% 49% 52% 45% 48% 45% 47% 53% 41% 83% 52% 65%
Net Unfavorable 48% 41% 52%| 52%| 45%| 54% 43%| 36%| 48%| 55%| 37%| 55%| 62% 35% 41%|  48%| 43% 53% 51%| 51% 51%| 44%| 56%[ 14% 43%|  30%




Q2. [Donald Trump] How do you feel right now? Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the two candidates:"

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- il All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Az:&;(r:lea:e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Very favorable 28% 24% 28% 31% 24% 31% 25% 18% 27% 32% 20% 28% 37% 17% 27% 27% 28% 28% 22% 33% 27% 22% 33% 8% 21% 15%
Favorable 16% 11% 19% 17% 14% 18% 14% 12% 15% 18% 16% 18% 19% 9% 13% 16% 13% 18% 20% 16% 18% 14% 19% 4% 11% 9%
Unfavorable 8% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 15% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 46% 51% 43% 41% 54% 42% 49% 54% A47% 42% 54% 45% 36% 54% 48% 47% 47% 44% 48% 39% 47% 54% 39% 70% 56% 62%
Don’t know/Can’t say 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Net: Favorable 43% 35% 47% 48% 38% 49% 38% 31% 42% 50% 36% 45% 56% 26% 39% 43% 41% 46% 43% 49% 44% 36% 52% 12% 33% 24%
Net Unfavorable 54% 62% 51% 49% 60% 50% 58% 64% 55% 49% 60% 53% 44% 67% 56% 55% 55% 53% 56% 47% 54% 63% 46% 85% 64% 73%
QV3. If the 2024 presidential election were being held today, would you vote for...
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Gl All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic white
degree
Kamala Harris, the
47% 53% 44% 43% 51% 41% 51% 59% 46% 42% 55% 42% 35% 62% 49% 48% 50% 43% 47% 41% 47% 53% 39% 78% 54% 64%
Democratic candidate
Donald Trump, the
43% 35% 47% 47% 37% 49% 37% 29% 40% 51% 33% 44% 60% 25% 37% 43% 39% 47% 44% 47% 44% 36% 52% 7% 31% 21%
Republican candidate
Other candidate 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
None of these 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure/Undecided 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Won’t Vote 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
QV4. If you had to choose, which of these two candidates would you say you lean towards?
Base = Did not choose 181 a7 B 72 54| 77 104| 45| 77 59 19 36| 22 26 41 38| 83 53 28 76 49 56| 104| 31 29 77
Harris/Trump in QV3
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Gl All non
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzgféaete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic white
Kamala Harris 23% 19% 27% 20% 26% 26% 21% 22% 27% 18% 28% 24% 26% 17% 29% 14% 28% 15% 25% 26% 24% 18% 20% 35% 19% 26%
Donald Trump 23% 26% 22% 25% 19% 26% 21% 27% 16% 29% 30% 19% 33% 25% 12% 27% 18% 30% 31% 15% 28% 30% 26% 22% 17% 18%
Neither 45% 40% 44% 40% 54% 43% 46% 42% 48% 42% 31% 50% 41% 49% 47% 42% 47% 49% 35% 47% 40% 44% 45% 26% 60% 44%
Rather not say 10% 15% 7% 14% 1% 6% 13% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 11% 17% 7% 5% 8% 12% 8% 7% 9% 17% 4% 11%
QV3/QV4. Would vote for + Leaners
Base = All 1707 279] 311] 610 387] 815] 888] 360 548] 800] 170] 259 387] 187] 288] 413| 774] 498  322]  638] 540] 529] 1188]  205] 191] 519
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllzget All non
. g 3 " = - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azz&;féaete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Kamala Harris 49% 55% 46% 45% 54% 44% 54% 62% 50% 43% 59% 46% 36% 64% 53% 49% 53% 44% 50% 44% 49% 55% 41% 83% 57% 68%
Donald Trump 45% 38% 49% 50% 39% 52% 39% 32% 42% 53% 37% 47% 61% 28% 39% 45% 41% 50% 47% 49% 47% 40% 55% 10% 34% 24%
Neither 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7%
Rather not say. 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%




QV5. Thinking about Kamala Harris, please choose up to five words from the following list that you would use to describe her. If you don’t know enough to say, please indicate that:

Base = All 1707 279| 311] 610] 387] 815] 888 360] 548] 800 170] 259  387]| 187| 288] 413]  774] 498| 322]  638] 540|  529] 1188]  205] 191] 519
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Rl All non
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic Wil
degree
g
SD:; Sknowiencushite 7% 7% 6%| 7%| 9w 5% 0% 10%| ow| a%| 8%| 8w 2% 13% 10%|  6%| 10% 5% a%|  10% 6%| 4%| ew| 8% 11%|  10%
Dishonest 42% 34% 47% 44% 37% 49% 35% 31% 39% 48% 32% 45% 58% 30% 34% 38% 37% 46% 44% 43% 42% 39% 49% 10% 33% 24%
Strong 36% 41% 35% 32% 38% 30% 41% 39% 37% 33% 34% 29% 28% 45% 43% 38% 39% 32% 33% 32% 36% 40% 29% 67% 43% 52%
Corrupt 35% 24% 40% 37% 34% 41% 30% 27% 34% 39% 29% 39% A47% 25% 29% 32% 32% 38% 33% 37% 36% 31% 42% 7% 27% 19%
Weak 33% 27% 35% 37% 28% 41% 25% 19% 28% 42% 22% 34% 53% 16% 22% 32% 26% 39% 37% 35% 33% 30% 40% 3% 27% 17%
Compassionate 31% 36% 32% 27% 33% 28% 34% 27% 30% 34% 31% 25% 28% 23% 35% 39% 34% 28% 30% 29% 31% 34% 27% 48% 32% 39%
Arrogant 30% 25% 32% 34% 26% 35% 26% 21% 27% 36% 24% 31% 42% 19% 23% 31% 28% 34% 30% 31% 33% 27% 35% 9% 27% 18%
Inspiring 30% 34% 28% 28% 32% 25% 34% 31% 29% 30% 28% 24% 25% 33% 34% 35% 34% 28% 27% 28% 32% 31% 24% 58% 35% 43%
Strategic 26% 28% 23% 25% 28% 22% 29% 38% 26% 20% 38% 23% 15% 37% 29% 25% 24% 27% 28% 19% 24% 36% 21% 46% 25% 36%
Uncaring 25% 23% 28% 25% 22% 29% 20% 18% 20% 30% 19% 25% 37% 17% 17% 24% 22% 27% 20% 29% 23% 20% 30% 6% 13% 11%
Honest 24% 28% 23% 21% 27% 23% 26% 23% 22% 26% 25% 20% 23% 20% 23% 30% 29% 22% 18% 25% 25% 23% 20% 42% 27% 33%
Charismatic 23% 30% 22% 20% 25% 21% 25% 33% 24% 19% 32% 18% 18% 35% 29% 19% 24% 23% 25% 18% 25% 29% 20% 34% 28% 30%
Down to earth 23% 30% 22% 23% 20% 21% 26% 23% 25% 22% 25% 23% 18% 22% 27% 26% 27% 19% 23% 23% 25% 22% 20% 45% 20% 30%
Boring 13% 8% 16% 13% 12% 16% 9% 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 19% 10% 8% 10% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 11% 14% 3% 14% 9%
Bully 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 1% 4% 4%
QV6. How about Donald Trump? Thinking about Donald Trump, please choose up to five words from the following list that you would use to describe him. If you don’t know enough to say, please indicate that:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Gl All non
Northeast [ Midwest h | W Male | Femal - - = i i i ispani
ortheas idwest | Soutl lest ale emale | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS | Associate | Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic it
degree
,

SD:; GLEE D 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3| aw|  2%|  1%| 4w 2% 5% 3| 2| 4% 1% o%| 4% 2% 1% 2| 3% 3%| 3%
Arrogant 59% 62% 60% 57% 61% 57% 62% 60% 62% 58% 57% 60% 54% 62% 63% 61% 57% 60% 69% 52% 61% 67% 57% 73% 58% 65%
Bully 53% 60% 51% A47% 59% 49% 56% 60% 52% 50% 55% 48% A47% 64% 55% 53% 53% 49% 60% 46% 53% 60% 47% 73% 58% 65%
Dishonest 48% 50% 44% 46% 52% 45% 50% 57% 49% 42% 59% 48% 38% 55% 50% 47% 50% 43% 52% 43% 46% 56% 41% 77% 56% 64%
Corrupt 47% 51% 44% 43% 52% 44% 49% 56% A47% 42% 58% 45% 37% 55% 49% 46% 49% 45% 46% 40% 47% 54% 40% 77% 55% 62%
Strong 39% 37% 41% 42% 33% 46% 33% 25% 37% 47% 28% 42% 56% 23% 32% 39% 35% 43% 41% 43% 39% 35% 47% 6% 30% 21%
Uncaring 36% 34% 36% 35% 38% 31% 40% 40% 37% 33% 41% 32% 25% 38% 42% 40% 39% 33% 35% 34% 33% 41% 29% 59% 45% 50%
Strategic 29% 25% 29% 31% 28% 30% 28% 23% 28% 32% 19% 30% 35% 27% 27% 29% 25% 33% 29% 31% 31% 24% 34% 10% 25% 18%
Charismatic 23% 19% 26% 24% 22% 28% 19% 19% 21% 26% 26% 26% 31% 14% 18% 22% 20% 26% 26% 24% 25% 20% 27% 5% 20% 14%
Honest 20% 16% 20% 23% 18% 21% 19% 15% 17% 24% 15% 16% 28% 15% 19% 20% 21% 19% 15% 25% 19% 15% 23% 7% 16% 13%
Inspiring 19% 16% 22% 20% 17% 23% 16% 12% 17% 24% 15% 19% 28% 10% 14% 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 19% 15% 23% 5% 13% 10%
Compassionate 19% 14% 21% 20% 18% 22% 16% 10% 15% 25% 10% 18% 30% 10% 13% 21% 19% 18% 16% 24% 18% 13% 23% 3% 10% 8%
Weak 17% 20% 18% 14% 20% 18% 17% 22% 18% 14% 27% 17% 14% 18% 20% 14% 17% 17% 18% 14% 19% 19% 14% 25% 26% 24%
Down to earth 14% 13% 14% 17% 12% 16% 13% 8% 11% 19% 10% 13% 20% 6% 10% 18% 15% 16% 11% 18% 14% 11% 17% 5% 10% 9%
Boring 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 18% 9% 12%




QV7. Did you watch this debate?

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Cellizgeh All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Az:&;({:lea:e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Zf:\'”s;"‘i:':f:be;em moStl 4904 54% 54%| 479%| 45%| 50% 200 40%| 46%| 56%| 47| 49%| s2% 33% 24%| 59%| 47%| 53%|  48%| 45% 51%| 54%| 49%| 52% 29%|  49%
WesielsEned 17% 18% 18%| 15%| 18%| 17% 17%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 18% 22% 16%| 15%| 17%| 16%|  20%| 16% 16%| 19%| 17%| 18% 17%|  17%
some/the main highlights
idn’
Ly CIERHCEIEDEIECETY | RN 18% 15%| 23%| 20%| 22% 18%| 24%| 22%| 16%| 23%| 22%| 21% 24% 21%| 12| 20| 18%| 22%| 23% 19%| 16%| 20%| 19% 19%| 20%
some clips online/on TV
::;t‘:"i‘:‘;m watchorsee | g, 11% 13%| 14%| 17%| 11% 17%|  179%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 14%| 9% 21% 18%| 13%| 17%|  13%|  10%| 17% 14%|  11%| 14%| 11% 15%| 13%
Net: Yes 66% 72% 72%|  63%| 63%] 67% 66%| 59%| 62%| 73%| 64%| 64%| 70% 55% 60%|  74%| 64% 69% 68%| 60% 67%| 73%| 66%| 70% 66%| 67%
Net: No 34% 28% 28%| 37%| 37%| 33% 34%| 41%] 38%| 27%[ 36%] 36%] 30% 45% 40%]  26%|  36% 31% 32%|  40% 33%| 27%] 34%| 30% 34%|  33%
QV8. And based on what you saw, read, or heard, who did you feel won the debate, in anyone?
Base = Exclude those
who saw or heard 1468 249 268| 522 326| 723 741 297 459| 712 146 223| 354 148 235 357|645 434 290 531 466 470| 1018| 183 162| 449
nothing of debate
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18{Female 35{Female $50K- alllrel All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgf::e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Trump clearly won 17% 11% 20%| 19%| 15%| 19% 15% 9%|  19%| 19%| 10%| 20%| 23% 8% 18%|  15%| 17% 17% 14%|  22% 18%| 10%| 21% 6% 9% 8%
;’:rrgl’iwm by @yeiEl 10% 10% 13%| 10%|  9%| 12% 8|  9%| 8%| 13%| 10%| 9%| 16% 7% 6%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 11% 10| 10%| 12%| 2% 11%| 6%
It was mostly even 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8%|  10% 6% 9%|  13% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 11% 8%
:{nzrrgfnwon 5y @EmEl 8% 9% 6%| 8% 9% 9w % 8| 8w| 8w| 8wl 10%| 8w 8% | 7% 7% 8w| 12%| 6% 7%|  10%| 8% 6% 8| 7%
Harris clearly won 48% 52% 48%|  44%| 50%| 43% 52%|  54%| 48%| 44%| 52%| 44%| 39% 55% 52%|  50%| 50% 48% 45%|  43% 47%|  53%| 40%|  78% 52%|  64%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 7% 6%| 11%| 10% 8% 10%]  10%[ 11% 7% 7% 12% 6% 14% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 11% 7%|  10% 5% 9% 7%
Net: Trump won 27% 21% 34%|  28%| 23%| 32% 23%|  18%| 27%| 31%| 20%| 29%| 38% 16% 24%|  25%|  27% 28% 23%|  34% 27%|  20%]  33% 7% 20%|  14%
Net: Harris won 56% 61% 54%| 52%] 59%| 52% 59%| 62%] 57%| 52%] 60%| 54%| 47% 63% 59%| 58%[ 57% 55% 57%|  49% 55%| 64%] 49%| 84% 60%|  71%
QH1. Generally, how would you say things are these days in your life -- Would you say you are very happy, pretty happy, or not too happy?
Base = All 1707 279| 311]  610] 387] 815] 888] 360 548] 800] 170] 259]  387] 187] 288] 413  774] 498 322|  638] 540| 529 1188]  205] 191] 519
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Salllzeh All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgféaete Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic white
Very happy 13% 14% 13%]  15%| 10%] 14% 12%]  12%]  12%| 15%] 12%| 14%[ 16% 13% 10%]  14%[  11% 15% 19%]  15% 11%]  14%| 13%] 18% 17%]  15%
Pretty happy 53% 56% 49%| 53%| 55%| 55% 52%|  53%| 51%| 55%| 59%| 50%| 56% 47% 51%|  54%| 50% 54% 61%|  47% 54%|  61%| 54%| 56% 44%|  51%
Not too happy 23% 21% 25%|  21%| 27%| 21% 25%|  24%| 26%| 21%| 20%| 24%| 20% 27% 28%|  22%| 27% 21% 16%|  27% 25%|  17%|  24%| 16% 28%|  22%
Not happy at all 8% 6% 12% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 4% 10% 7%
Not Sure/Can't say' 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Net: Happy 67% 70% 62%| 68%| 65%| 69% 64%|  65%| 63%| 70%|  72%| 64%| 72% 60% 62%|  67%| 61% 69% 80%| 61% 65%|  75%| 67%| 74% 60%|  66%
Net: Not happy 31% 27% 37%| 28%[ 33%| 29% 32%] 31%] 34%| 29%[ 28%] 33%] 27% 34% 34%|  30%[  36% 29% 20%|  36% 32%| 23%| 31%| 20% 38%|  30%




QH2. [NET Satisfied] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Cellizgeh All non
i . " i, @ ol = > . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B} 1834 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K: HS Az:&;({:lea:e Univ: White | Black | Hispanic wlifte
Your health 67% 70% 66%|  68%| 66%| 69% 66%| 66%| 64%| 71%| 71%| 65%| 71% 61% 62%|  70%| 62%| _ 70%| _ 79%| 65% 62%| 76%| 68%| 69% 64%| _ 65%
Z;r”e' ETHBEE 1D MRl 7% 83% 76%| 75%| 78%| 79% 76%| 64%| 73%| 86%| 66%| 72%| 90% 63% 75%| 82| 75%| 776 84| 76w 7a%| 82%| 79%| 82% 68%|  74%
Your outlook on life 76% 80% 71%|  76%| 75%| 76% 76%| 71%| 72%| 81%| 76%| 70%| 80% 67% 73%| 81%| 71%|  79%|  84%| 71% 75%| 82%| 75%| 80% 75%|  71%
;2: ::";"eber Clldichcs 78% 80% 76%| 79%| 79%| 78% 79%| 66%| 78%| s8aw| 65%| 76%| 85% 67% 80%| 83w| 76%| 7ow|  83%| 80% 77%|  78%| 78%| 79% 81%|  79%
;,(3:: fr:r']:tl';"s“'p ity 83% 86% 81%| 85%| 81%| 84% 83%| 81%| 81%| s6%| 83%| 83%| 86% 81% 80%| 86%| 79%| 87%|  89%| 83% 80%| 879%| 84%| 82% 85%|  82%
iTnhe CRIIIIIEY /e (e 81% 83% 82%| 79%| 81%| 81% 80%| 73%| 79%| 8e%| 71%| 79%| 87% 75% 79%| 84%| 75%| 85| 89| 78% 80%| 85%| 82%| 77% 80%| 78%
I:::e'a::c' as::';‘f:‘m 78% 79% 79%| 78%| 78%| 80% 76%| 69%| 74%| 85%| 70%| 76%| 87% 68% 71%| 83%| 70%| 82|  90%| 72% 77%| 86%| 80%| 75% 750  74%
Your free time 7% 76% 77%|  76%| 80%| 77% 78%| 67%| 70%| 87%| 67%| 68%| 87% 67% 71%| 88%| 79%|  76%|  76%| 78% 71%|  77%| 78%| 82% 73%|  76%
;‘:S;t‘i’:r"s""a' (IEmelEl 8% 54% 50%| 45%| 48%| 53% aa%| 47| 43%| 52| 47| 49%| s7% 7% 3r| 4a8w| 38%| 5106|  70%| 43% 45%|  57%| 49%| 49% 2a%|  47%
Your love life 66% 66% 63%| 67%| 65%| 66% 65%| 67%| 65%| 66%| 71%| 64%| 66% 65% 65%| 65%| 59%|  70%|  78%| 64% 63%| 70%| 67%| 55% 71%| _ 62%
Your stress levels 55% 55% 53%| 57%| 56%| 60% 51%| 45%| 48%| 65%| 50%| 53%| 69% 1% 24%|  61%| 51%|  59%|  63%] 51% 55%| 61%| 55%| 64% 550 57%
Your support systems —
the people you rely on if 80% 81% 78%| 82| 78%| 82% 78%| 78%| 76%| 83%| 82| 76%| 86% 75% 77%| 80w| 76%| 84| 8s%| 81% 75%| 84%| 80%| 82% 8206|  80%
you need help
How others think of you 87% 88% 84%| 87%| 86%| 87% 86%| 779%| 84%| 93%| 79%| 84%| 929% 74% 84%| 93%| 84%| 89| 90%| 85% 85%| 89%| 88%| 84% 84%|  84%
Your overall quality of lifte| ~ 76% 81% 75%|  75%| 77| 78% 75%| 71%| 75%| 80%| 76%| 74%| 82% 66% 75%|  79%| 69%| 810%| 90%| 71% 76%| 83%| 77%| 76% 74%|  75%
QH2. [NET Dissatisfied] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |[Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Salllzeh All non
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Azzgf;aete Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic white

Your health 33% 30% 34%|  32%| 34%| 31% 34%|  34%| 36%| 29%| 29%| 35%| 29% 39% 38%| 30%| 38%|  30%|  21%]| 35% 36%|  24%)| 32%| 31% 36%| _ 35%
::r”e' CLEBEER I M 23% 17% 2a%| 25%| 22%| 21% 2a%| 36%| 27%| 14%| 34%| 28%| 10% 37% 25%| 18%| 25%| 23%|  16%| 24% 26%| 18%| 21%| 18% 320  26%
Your outlook on life 24% 20% 29%|  24%|  25%| 24% 24%|  29%| 28%| 19%| 24%| 30%| 20% 33% 21%|  19%| 29%|  21%|  16%| 29% 25%|  18%| 25%| 20% 25%|  23%
;25 ::\'[‘;ber CitIends 22% 20% 24%|  21%| 21%| 22% 21%|  34%| 22%| 16%| 35%| 24%| 15% 33% 20| 17%|  24%|  21%|  17%| 20% 23%|  22%| 22%| 21% 19%| 21%
;g:: f’:l':itl';"s"'p i 17% 14% 19%| 15%| 19%| 16% 17%|  19%| 19%| 14%| 17%| 17%| 14% 19% 20| 14%| 21%| 13%| 11%| 17% 20|  13%| 16%| 18% 15%| 18%
;he ComuuppvoLlivg 19% 17% 18%| 21%| 19%| 19% 2006| 27%| 21%| 14%| 20%| 21%| 13% 25% 219%| 16%| 25%|  15%| @ 11%| 22% 20| 15%| 18%| 23% 200|  22%
:::S‘:a:fc’ a;z:'l'l'::'m 22% 21% 21%| 22%| 22%| 20% 2a%| 31%| 26%| 15%| 30%| 24%| 13% 32% 20%| 17%| 30%|  18%|  10%| 28% 23%| 14%| 20%| 25% 25%|  26%
Your free time 23% 24% 23%|  24%| 20%| 23% 20%| 33%| 30%| 13%| 33%| 32%| 13% 33% 29%| 12| 21%|  2a%|  24%| 22% 23%|  23%| 22%| 18% 21%|  24%
;"’:;t?:r"“"a' (EEEl 529 46% 50%| 55%| 52%| 47% s6%| 53%| 57%| 48| 53%| 51%| 43% 53% 63%| 52%| 62%| 40%|  30%| 57% 55%| 43%| 51%| 51% 56%| 53%
Your love life 34% 34% 37%|  33%| 35%| 34% 35%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 29%| 36%| 34% 35% 35%| 350 41%|  30%|  22%| 36% 37%| 30%| 33%| 45% 29%| _ 38%
Your stress levels 5% 5% 7% 43%|  44%|  40% 29%|  55%| 52%| 35%| 50%| 47%| 31% 59% 56%| 39%| 49%|  41%|  37%| 49% 25%|  39%| 45%| 36% 15%|  43%
Your support systems —
the people you rely on if 20% 19% 20%| 18%| 22%| 18% 20%| 22%| 24%| 17%| 18%| 24%| 14% 25% 23%| 20%| 24%| 16%|  15%| 19% 25%| 16%| 20%| 18% 18%| 20%
you need help
How others think of you 13% 12% 16%| 13%| 14%| 13% 14%| 23%| 16%| 7| 21%| 16%| 8% 26% 16%| 7%| 16%| 1106  10%| 15% 15%| 11%| 12%| 16% 16%| 16%
Your overall quality of lifte| ~ 24% 19% 25%| 25%| 23%| 22% 25%| 29%| 25%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 18% 34% 25%| 21%| 31%| 19%|  10%| 29% 2a%| 17%| 23%| 24% 26%| 25%




QH2. [Your health] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- il All non
. g " " - - . . . .
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35.54 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Az:&;({:lea:e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Very satisfied 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 15% 13% 17% 12% 15% 21% 9% 17% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 14% 12% 17% 14% 20% 14% 15%
Satisfied 53% 56% 52% 51% 56% 54% 52% 49% 52% 56% 51% 56% 55% 47% 49% 58% 48% 58% 61% 51% 50% 59% 54% 50% 50% 51%
Dissatisfied 26% 26% 25% 26% 28% 24% 28% 27% 29% 24% 24% 27% 22% 29% 32% 26% 30% 24% 20% 28% 29% 21% 26% 24% 28% 28%
Very dissatisfied 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Net: Satisfied 67% 70% 66% 68% 66% 69% 66% 66% 64% 71% 71% 65% 71% 61% 62% 70% 62% 70% 79% 65% 62% 76% 68% 69% 64% 65%
Net: Dissatisfied 33% 30% 34% 32% 34% 31% 34% 34% 36% 29% 29% 35% 29% 39% 38% 30% 38% 30% 21% 35% 38% 24% 32% 31% 36% 35%
QH2. [Your access to medical care] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18]Female 35{Female $50K- CelllD) All non
. g y " — - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgf::e Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 31% 34% 34% 30% 27% 33% 29% 20% 24% 41% 20% 22% 46% 20% 25% 36% 29% 31% 35% 30% 30% 33% 33% 31% 27% 26%
Satisfied 46% 48% 42% 45% 51% 46% 47% 45% 50% 45% 47% 49% 44% 43% 50% 47% 46% 46% 49% 46% 44% 49% 46% 52% 41% 48%
Dissatisfied 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 23% 18% 10% 21% 19% 7% 24% 18% 12% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 12% 18% 16%
Very dissatisfied 8% 3% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 5% 13% 10% 3% 13% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 10% 9% 3% 7% 6% 14% 10%
Net: Satisfied 77% 83% 76% 75% 78% 79% 76% 64% 73% 86% 66% 72% 90% 63% 75% 82% 75% 77% 84% 76% 74% 82% 79% 82% 68% 74%
Net: Dissatisfied 23% 17% 24% 25% 22% 21% 24% 36% 27% 14% 34% 28% 10% 37% 25% 18% 25% 23% 16% 24% 26% 18% 21% 18% 32% 26%
QH2. [Your outlook on life] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
. g g " o - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgcr:;aete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 19% 21% 20% 20% 16% 19% 19% 15% 20% 21% 16% 19% 21% 14% 21% 21% 17% 19% 23% 20% 17% 21% 18% 21% 23% 21%
Satisfied 57% 59% 52% 56% 60% 57% 57% 56% 52% 60% 59% 51% 59% 54% 53% 61% 54% 59% 62% 52% 58% 61% 57% 59% 52% 56%
Dissatisfied 19% 15% 25% 18% 20% 18% 20% 22% 23% 16% 18% 22% 15% 24% 24% 16% 23% 17% 14% 22% 19% 16% 20% 14% 20% 18%
Very dissatisfied 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Net: Satisfied 76% 80% 71% 76% 75% 76% 76% 71% 72% 81% 76% 70% 80% 67% 73% 81% 71% 79% 84% 71% 75% 82% 75% 80% 75% 77%
Net: Dissatisfied 24% 20% 29% 24% 25% 24% 24% 29% 28% 19% 24% 30% 20% 33% 27% 19% 29% 21% 16% 29% 25% 18% 25% 20% 25% 23%
QH2. [The number of friends you have] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
. g g " = - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS A(sjzc;(r:;aete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 26% 27% 28% 26% 23% 23% 29% 20% 30% 26% 18% 25% 24% 22% 34% 28% 27% 25% 26% 27% 26% 25% 25% 29% 30% 27%
Satisfied 52% 53% 49% 52% 56% 55% 50% 46% 48% 58% 47% 51% 61% 46% 46% 55% 49% 54% 57% 53% 51% 54% 53% 50% 51% 51%
Dissatisfied 17% 15% 19% 15% 17% 18% 16% 24% 17% 13% 26% 20% 13% 22% 15% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 18% 17% 17% 16% 14% 16%
Very dissatisfied 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 10% 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 11% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Net: Satisfied 78% 80% 76% 79% 79% 78% 79% 66% 78% 84% 65% 76% 85% 67% 80% 83% 76% 79% 83% 80% 77% 78% 78% 79% 81% 79%
Net: Dissatisfied 22% 20% 24% 21% 21% 22% 21% 34% 22% 16% 35% 24% 15% 33% 20% 17% 24% 21% 17% 20% 23% 22% 22% 21% 19% 21%




QH2. [Your relationship with your family] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- il All non
. g y " - - . . . .
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35.54 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Az:&;({:lea:e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Very satisfied 35% 32% 36% 37% 32% 36% 33% 27% 36% 37% 32% 38% 36% 23% 34% 38% 31% 36% 42% 35% 32% 36% 36% 33% 36% 31%
Satisfied 49% 54% 46% 48% 49% 48% 49% 54% 46% 49% 50% 45% 50% 58% 46% 48% 48% 51% 47% 48% 48% 51% 48% 50% 49% 51%
Dissatisfied 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 16% 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14%
Very dissatisfied 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Net: Satisfied 83% 86% 81% 85% 81% 84% 83% 81% 81% 86% 83% 83% 86% 81% 80% 86% 79% 87% 89% 83% 80% 87% 84% 82% 85% 82%
Net: Dissatisfied 17% 14% 19% 15% 19% 16% 17% 19% 19% 14% 17% 17% 14% 19% 20% 14% 21% 13% 11% 17% 20% 13% 16% 18% 15% 18%
QH2. [The community you live in] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18]Female 35{Female $50K- CelllD) All non
. g y " — - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgf::e Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 23% 27% 25% 23% 19% 22% 24% 20% 21% 27% 22% 18% 26% 19% 24% 27% 21% 26% 25% 22% 20% 28% 24% 25% 21% 21%
Satisfied 57% 56% 57% 55% 62% 59% 56% 52% 58% 59% 49% 61% 61% 55% 55% 57% 54% 58% 64% 55% 60% 57% 58% 52% 58% 56%
Dissatisfied 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 15% 15% 20% 15% 12% 22% 16% 11% 17% 15% 13% 18% 13% 10% 16% 15% 13% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Very dissatisfied 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% 7% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Net: Satisfied 81% 83% 82% 79% 81% 81% 80% 73% 79% 86% 71% 79% 87% 75% 79% 84% 75% 85% 89% 78% 80% 85% 82% 77% 80% 78%
Net: Dissatisfied 19% 17% 18% 21% 19% 19% 20% 27% 21% 14% 29% 21% 13% 25% 21% 16% 25% 15% 11% 22% 20% 15% 18% 23% 20% 22%
QH2. [The place — apartment, house, etc. — you live in] Please indicate your own overall satisf: 1 or isf: with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
. g g " o - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgf;aete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 32% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 25% 28% 37% 27% 26% 39% 24% 31% 35% 27% 33% 40% 31% 28% 36% 33% 26% 30% 28%
Satisfied 46% 46% 47% 46% 47% 48% 45% 44% 45% 48% 44% 51% 48% 44% 40% 48% 44% 49% 50% 41% 50% 50% 46% 48% 45% 46%
Dissatisfied 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 21% 19% 11% 24% 17% 11% 18% 20% 10% 20% 13% 9% 19% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Very dissatisfied 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 2% 14% 9% 6% 9% 6% 1% 9% 8% 3% 5% 10% 10% 10%
Net: Satisfied 78% 79% 79% 78% 78% 80% 76% 69% 74% 85% 70% 76% 87% 68% 71% 83% 70% 82% 90% 72% 77% 86% 80% 75% 75% 74%
Net: Dissatisfied 22% 21% 21% 22% 22% 20% 24% 31% 26% 15% 30% 24% 13% 32% 29% 17% 30% 18% 10% 28% 23% 14% 20% 25% 25% 26%
QH2. [Your free time] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
. g 3 " = - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS A(sjz&;(r:;aete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 24% 28% 16% 22% 33% 17% 19% 31% 16% 26% 34% 27% 26% 22% 27% 24% 27% 27% 27% 25% 24%
Satisfied 51% 51% 50% 49% 55% 53% 50% 50% 47% 55% 50% 49% 56% 51% 45% 54% 51% 50% 54% 51% 53% 50% 51% 55% 47% 51%
Dissatisfied 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 24% 25% 10% 24% 27% 10% 23% 24% 10% 16% 20% 19% 17% 16% 20% 17% 14% 23% 19%
Very dissatisfied 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Net: Satisfied 77% 76% 77% 76% 80% 77% 78% 67% 70% 87% 67% 68% 87% 67% 71% 88% 79% 76% 76% 78% 77% 77% 78% 82% 73% 76%
Net: Dissatisfied 23% 24% 23% 24% 20% 23% 22% 33% 30% 13% 33% 32% 13% 33% 29% 12% 21% 24% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 18% 27% 24%




QH2. [Your personal financial situation] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- il All non
i " o i < al = s . . " .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B} 1834 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K HS Az:&;({:lea:e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic i
Very satisfied 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 18% 12% 9% 13% 12% 14% 7% 9%
Satisfied 37% 41% 38% 33% 39% 40% 34% 36% 33% 40% 35% 38% 44% 38% 27% 37% 29% 41% 52% 32% 36% 44% 37% 36% 37% 38%
Dissatisfied 33% 29% 29% 36% 33% 32% 33% 31% 34% 33% 34% 33% 31% 28% 35% 34% 35% 34% 25% 32% 35% 31% 32% 32% 35% 34%
Very dissatisfied 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 15% 23% 23% 23% 15% 18% 18% 12% 26% 27% 18% 27% 15% 5% 24% 20% 12% 19% 18% 21% 19%
Net: Satisfied 48% 54% 50% 45% 48% 53% 44% 47% 43% 52% 47% 49% 57% 47% 37% 48% 38% 51% 70% 43% 45% 57% 49% 49% 44% 47%
Net: Dissatisfied 52% 46% 50% 55% 52% 47% 56% 53% 57% 48% 53% 51% 43% 53% 63% 52% 62% 49% 30% 57% 55% 43% 51% 51% 56% 53%
QH2. [Your love life] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18]Female 35{Female $50K- CelllD) All non
. g y " = o - . . . .
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 3 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K: HS Azzgf::e Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 29% 29% 27% 30% 28% 31% 27% 35% 33% 24% 41% 33% 24% 29% 32% 23% 23% 29% 41% 27% 29% 31% 30% 24% 33% 26%
Satisfied 37% 37% 36% 37% 37% 36% 38% 33% 32% 42% 30% 31% 41% 36% 33% 42% 35% 40% 37% 37% 34% 39% 37% 31% 38% 36%
Dissatisfied 20% 19% 21% 19% 23% 22% 19% 15% 22% 22% 13% 24% 24% 17% 20% 19% 22% 18% 18% 21% 22% 18% 20% 25% 15% 22%
Very dissatisfied 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 12% 16% 17% 13% 13% 16% 12% 10% 19% 15% 15% 19% 12% 4% 15% 15% 12% 13% 20% 14% 16%
Net: Satisfied 66% 66% 63% 67% 65% 66% 65% 67% 65% 66% 71% 64% 66% 65% 65% 65% 59% 70% 78% 64% 63% 70% 67% 55% 71% 62%
Net: Dissatisfied 34% 34% 37% 33% 35% 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 29% 36% 34% 35% 35% 35% 41% 30% 22% 36% 37% 30% 33% 45% 29% 38%
QH2. [Your stress levels] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
. g g " . o - . . . .
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K HS Azzgf;aete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 12% 12% 14% 14% 9% 15% 11% 10% 10% 15% 12% 11% 18% 9% 9% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 14%
Satisfied 43% 43% 39% 43% 47% 45% 41% 35% 38% 50% 38% 42% 51% 32% 35% 49% 39% 45% 51% 37% 43% 50% 43% 46% 41% 43%
Dissatisfied 30% 32% 27% 30% 32% 27% 33% 35% 35% 25% 35% 29% 23% 34% 40% 27% 31% 29% 29% 32% 29% 29% 30% 24% 32% 30%
Very dissatisfied 14% 13% 20% 13% 12% 13% 16% 20% 17% 10% 15% 17% 8% 25% 16% 12% 18% 13% 8% 17% 16% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Net: Satisfied 55% 55% 53% 57% 56% 60% 51% 45% 48% 65% 50% 53% 69% 41% 44% 61% 51% 59% 63% 51% 55% 61% 55% 64% 55% 57%
Net: Dissatisfied 45% 45% 47% 43% 44% 40% 49% 55% 52% 35% 50% 47% 31% 59% 56% 39% 49% 41% 37% 49% 45% 39% 45% 36% 45% 43%
QH2. [Your support systems — the people you rely on if you need help] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or di isf: with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- Calllgel All non
. g 3 " = - . . . .
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS A(sjz&;(r:;aete Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i
Very satisfied 33% 34% 36% 34% 28% 33% 34% 27% 32% 36% 30% 29% 36% 25% 35% 37% 30% 34% 39% 34% 31% 35% 33% 37% 34% 33%
Satisfied 47% 47% 41% 48% 50% 49% 45% 51% 44% 47% 53% 46% 50% 49% 43% 44% 46% 50% 46% 47% 44% 49% 47% 45% 47% 46%
Dissatisfied 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 13% 13% 18% 11% 16% 17% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 19% 13% 15% 11% 11% 13%
Very dissatisfied 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3% 4% 8% 7% 7%
Net: Satisfied 80% 81% 78% 82% 78% 82% 78% 78% 76% 83% 82% 76% 86% 75% 77% 80% 76% 84% 85% 81% 75% 84% 80% 82% 82% 80%
Net: Dissatisfied 20% 19% 22% 18% 22% 18% 22% 22% 24% 17% 18% 24% 14% 25% 23% 20% 24% 16% 15% 19% 25% 16% 20% 18% 18% 20%




QH2. [How others think of you] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:

Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18- Female 35{Female $50K- il All non
; ’ y " _ > ; ] ' ;
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 1834 | 35.54 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Az:&;({:lea:e Univ+ | White | Black | Hispanic wlifte
Very satisfied 21% 21% 22% 21% 19% 20% 22% 17% 19% 24% 18% 17% 23% 17% 21% 25% 19% 23% 20% 23% 19% 20% 21% 26% 21% 21%
Satisfied 66% 67% 62% 66% 67% 67% 65% 59% 65% 69% 61% 67% 69% 57% 64% 68% 65% 66% 70% 62% 67% 69% 67% 58% 63% 63%
Dissatisfied 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 18% 13% 7% 17% 11% 8% 20% 14% 6% 13% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 13%
Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Net: Satisfied 87% 88% 84% 87% 86% 87% 86% 7% 84% 93% 79% 84% 92% 74% 84% 93% 84% 89% 90% 85% 85% 89% 88% 84% 84% 84%
Net: Dissatisfied 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 23% 16% 7% 21% 16% 8% 26% 16% 7% 16% 11% 10% 15% 15% 11% 12% 16% 16% 16%
QH2. [Your overall quality of life] Please indicate your own overall satisfaction or dissatisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of your life today:
Region Gender Age Age-Gender Household Income Education Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18{Female 35{Female $50K- Sty All non
’ ’ : " _ ; ] ; ’ ;
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Azzgf::te Univ+ | White | Black [ Hispanic i

Very satisfied 20% 19% 20% 22% 17% 20% 20% 18% 18% 22% 16% 16% 23% 19% 19% 22% 17% 19% 27% 19% 18% 24% 20% 18% 23% 19%
Satisfied 57% 62% 54% 54% 59% 59% 55% 53% 57% 58% 60% 57% 59% 47% 56% 57% 52% 61% 63% 53% 59% 59% 57% 57% 51% 56%
Dissatisfied 19% 16% 21% 18% 19% 17% 21% 23% 21% 16% 19% 20% 13% 26% 21% 18% 23% 17% 9% 23% 17% 15% 19% 19% 21% 19%
Very dissatisfied 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Net: Satisfied 76% 81% 75% 75% 77% 78% 75% 71% 75% 80% 76% 74% 82% 66% 75% 79% 69% 81% 90% 71% 76% 83% 77% 76% 74% 75%
Net: Dissatisfied 24% 19% 25% 25% 23% 22% 25% 29% 25% 20% 24% 26% 18% 34% 25% 21% 31% 19% 10% 29% 24% 17% 23% 24% 26% 25%




